MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM IM No. 18-041

SUBJECT: Reporting Of Conclusion Of Contract For Bid No. 17-004B
To Valley General Construction, Inc., For Country Lane,
Meadow Drive and Country Circle.

AGENDA OF: April 3, 2018

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

P/{ZSOCQIQJ D Fia CM%Q%

{3 &

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH

Route To: | Department/Individual (Initia Remarks

\*-_-/ ;
Originator HM ﬂj/;’//‘{/(?

/
Public Works Director ‘”ﬁilé;lf—- /Y Apk 78

Finance Director (34(//

Borough Attorney A!;:

Borough Clerk C% ._3/.?3/18 /@
(

ATTACHMENT (S) : None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of bid no. 17-004B
to Valley General Construction, Inc., for Country Lane, Meadow
Drive and Country Circle.

The MSB entered into a contract with Valley General Construction,
Inc., on August 11, 2016, for Bid No. 17-004B to Valley General
Construction, Inc., for Country Lane, Meadow Drive and Country
Circle, Project No. 30036. The original contract amount of
$249,730.40 was approved through Assembly Action AM No. 16-063
presented on August 2, 2016.

The project required five (5) change orders totaling $13,837.03
for a revised total final contract amount of $263,567.43. The
change order extended the contract completion date. Correction of
contract totals on change orders after change order 1 referenced
the incorrect amount. Adding barrow B, aggregate surface course E-
1, recycled asphalt material (RAM), additional mob and demob for

Page 1 of 2
IM No. 18-041



utilities, seeding, topsoil, barrow type II-A, approach to
residence driveway, 12 inch CSP. Deletion of pavement, common
excavation, 12 inch CSP, rock ditch lining, approach to residence
driveway, two person survey party, interim work authorization.

Page 2 of 2
IM No. 18-041



